0603BC-G  Series are the fuses set the industry standard for
performance, reliability and quality. The solder-free design provides
excellent on-off and temperature cycling characteristics during use
and also makes our SMD fuses more heat and shock tolerant than
typical subminiature fuses.
Descriptions
Fast Acting SMD Fuses 0603BC-G Series
Features

1.2
-65 -45 -25 -5 15 35 55 75 95 115 135 155
Part Numbering System
0603  BC  32 -  0100  G
Device Size: 0.6×0.3 (inch)
Boarden Chip Fuse
Rated Current
   0100 = 1.00A
Rated Voltage: 32V
Order Information
Device Quantity Reel Size
0603BC-G Series 5000 pcs 7 Inch
(178.0mm)Line Voltage Series
www.boarden.com.cn 3Revision 1.2
0603BC-G Series
Soldering Parameters
Profile Feature
Average Ramp-up Rate (TsMAX to Tp)
Average Ramp-down Rate (Tp to TL)
Preheat
• Temperature Min (TsMIN)
• Temperature Max (TsMAX)
• Time (ts Preheat)
Time maintained above:
• Temperature (TL)
• Time (tL)
Peak/Classification Temperature
• Temperature (Tp)
Time within 5°C of actual Peak
Time (tp)
Time 25°C to peak Temperature
Lead-Free Assembly
3°C/second max.
6°C/second max.
150°C
200°C
60-180 seconds
217°C
60-150 seconds
260+0/-5°C
20-40 seconds
8 minutes max
Do not exceed 280 °C
www.boarden.com.cn 4Revision 1.2
0603BC-G Series
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (T
)